
CLASSIC LANES ROAD RALLY

Sponsored by Philip Paul Car Centre
Welsh Border Car Club - 27th/28th August 2016

POSITIONS AT PETROL

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Fails Time Pos Cls Pos

1 Tim Owen Ryan Griffiths Ford Escort N 0:29 1

9 Clive Jones Nic Morris Subaru Impreza N 0:39 2 1 0:10 0:10

11 Tom Owen Kev Bolver Ford Focus ST N 0:39 3 2 0:10 0:00

10 Rob Davies Jamie Williams Subaru Impreza N 0:40 4 3 0:11 0:01

12 Caron Tomlinson Sion Bee Proton Satria N 0:41 5 4 0:12 0:01

6 Zak Hughes Paul Hughes Peugeot 206 XSi N 0:59 6 5 0:30 0:18

36 Sam Stafford Daniel Jones Vauxhall Nova N 1:04 7 6 0:35 0:05

27 Dave Williams Josh Taylor Peugeot 106 N 1:09 8 7 0:40 0:05

8 Matt Hill James Dowley Peugeot 205 XS N 1:10 9 8 0:41 0:01

41 Terry Lewis Tom Jones Peugeot 206 B 1:10 10 1 0:41 0:00

21 Steve Owen AL Gwilliam Peugeot 206 N 1:13 11 9 0:44 0:03

40 Ifor Wyn Davies Rhys Llywelyn Morris Proton Satria B 1:16 12 2 0:47 0:03

30 Dave Dart Rhys Griffiths Nissan Micra N 1:24 13 10 0:55 0:08

32 Paul Atkins Will Atkins BMW 318i N 1:36 14 11 1:07 0:12

23 Matt Brown Joe Jones Peugeot 205 GTi N 1:50 15 12 1:21 0:14

19 Daniel Cambell Shane Hanson Honda Civic N 1:55 16 13 1:26 0:05

28 William Carlyle Mike Spence Peugeot 205 N 2:02 17 14 1:33 0:07

31 Debbie Litchfield Russel Woolley Peugeot 106 N 2:12 18 15 1:43 0:10

22 Kev Hamelton Dave Andrew Seat  Ibiza cupra N 2:19 19 16 1:50 0:07

34 Alun Pennington Chris Mansfiel Peugeot 106 N 2:27 20 17 1:58 0:08

38 Richard Jones David Hillidge Nissan Micra B 2:31 21 3 2:02 0:04

42 Luke Tomkins James Stuart Nissan Micra B 2:57 22 4 2:28 0:26

35 Ben Davies Kieran Price Peugoet 306 B 3:06 23 5 2:37 0:09
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20 Kevin Nunns Bryan Jones Proton Satria N 3:28 24 18 2:59 0:22

24 Cvhris Leach Ilan Rhys Ford Escort N 3:43 25 19 3:14 0:15

37 David Harding Matthew Williams Citroen C2 N 3:46 26 20 3:17 0:03

45 Elliot Stafford Kieran Harris Peugeot 106 B 4:10 27 6 3:41 0:24

44 Jake Hilditch Ben Wootton Rover City B 1 1:39 28 7

43 John Hammond Hughes Carey Lloyd Peugeot 206 B 1 2:25 29 8

26 Nick Merdith Osian Owen Peugeot 206 N 1 2:50 30 21

39 Ryan Swain Nigel Swain VW Golf B 1 5:12 31 9

4 Aaron Pountney George Williams Proton Satria O 0:45 1

7 Mike Roberts John Tomley Peugeot 106 XSi O 0:52 2 0:07

13 Jez Madocs Chris Ware Peugeot 206GTi O 0:53 3 0:01

15 Kevin Williams David Price Vauxhall Astra O 1:00 4 0:07

5 Dion Bee Osian Jones BMW 318i O 1:05 5 0:05

17 Ricky Crone Robbie Pugh Vauxhall Nova O 1:06 6 0:01

14 Clive Jones Jordean Dziadulewicz Subaru Impreza O 1:24 7 0:18

3 Mark Lennox Jorden Apthorpe Seat Ibiza O 1:42 8 0:18

16 George Richards Jamie Mills Subaru Impreza O 1:55 9 0:13
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